
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG 

BY-LAW NO. 2009-70 

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the tax roll and 
to adjust assessment values on properties. 

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the 
Municipal Council that Taxes on the properties set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck 
from the Tax Roll and/or that the properties have assessment adjustments due to one or more of the 
following: 

I. Applications under Sections 354(1 ,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act, 
R.S.0. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act 
R.S.0. 1990. 

2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement. 

3. Uncollectible (due to unsuccessful Tax Sale Tender) 

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll and/or 
that the property assessments be adjusted; 

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF 
AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

l. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike taxes from the Tax Roll 
and/or to adjust property assessments on those properties set forth on Schedule "A" 
attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law. 

2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof. 

READ a first and second time this 13th day of October 2009. 

READ a first and second time this 13th day of October 2009. 

READ a third time and finally passed this 13th day of October 2009. 

CLERK 



Town of Amherstburg 
Schedule "A" By-Law# 2009-70 

September 30th, 2009 

Roll Number Property Owner 

1 01000000200.0000 BERTRAND, LARRY FREDERICK 
2 01000001890.0000 COUNTY OF ESSEX 
3 02000000110.0000 D'ALIMONTE, ASSUNTA 
4 10000003200.0000 GIGNAC, SIMON J 
5 11000006100.0000 MASONIC, TEMPLE 
6 11000009400.0000 SHAW, ROBERT A 
7 12000000400.0000 1786704 ONTARIO LTD 
8 13000008200.0000 ORSI, BRUNO 
9 14000003427.0000 1741059 ONTARIO LIMITED 

10 17300021479.0000 BASTIEN, ANTHONY JOSEPH 
11 19000010750.0000 DIPASQUALE, KAITLIN GIOVINA 
12 25000002800.0000 WELLMAN, GARY 
13 26000001000.0000 1214795 ONTARIO INC. 
14 26000002700.0000 SPRAGUE, BRIAN CHARLES 
15 26000002900.0000 BERTRAND, JEAN CATHERINE 
16 27000004000.0000 SHANK, ROY NELSON 
17 28000000100.0000 WINDSOR MOLD INC 
18 31000000100.0000 STEWART, NEIL 
19 34000001800.0000 NICHOLSON, TIMOTHY G H 
20 35000001620.0000 K D STORAGE LTD 
21 35000001700.0000 K D STORAGE LTD 
22 38000000900.0000 MAILLOUX, EDWARD JEROME 
23 38000006240.0000 COMMUNITY LIVING ESSEX COUNTY 
24 38000006249.0000 GRAHAM, NANCY 
25 38000006264.0000 LEBEZNICK, DONALD E 
26 38000008962.0000 FRY, ·BRIAN 
27 38000009028.0000 GRAHAM, NANCY 
28 39000000495.0000 MIFSUD, PETER 
29 39000006200.0000 RICHARDSON, DEBRA ANNE 
30 39000009100.0000 SCHMIDT, HENRY 
31 40000001900.0000 CAKE, KENNETH DALE 
32 40000004800.0000 CAKE, KENNETH DALE 
33 40000005400.0000 CAKE, KENNETH D 
34 41000003010.0000 CERVI, NATALINO 
35 42000005500.0000 AUBIN, REGINALD JOSEPH 
36 42000008950.0000 ADLER, MARTYN 
37 42000009700.0000 PERRY, DAVID JOHN 
38 42000010100.0000 FERGUSON, ROBERT 
39 42000010700.0000 ANDERDON DEVELOPMENTS LTD 
40 42000011600.0000 FREEMAN, GORDON C 
41 42000012300.0000 EKERT, KLAUS PETER 
42 42000018300.0000 ANDERDON DEVELOPMENTS LTD. 
43 42000022800.0000 ROSATI, ANTONIO 
44 42000028100.0000 BEZAIRE, ROBET JOSEPH 
45 42000030164.0000 HEWITT, DANIEL KEITH 
46 42000036100.0000 BERNACHI, EVA DIANE 
47 42000037300.0000 CLARKE, BONNIE LOU 
48 42000037800.0000 WIGGINS, JEFFERSON ROSS 
49 42000038000.0000 SHAW, LAWRENCE JOSEPH 
50 42000039000.0000 GRANT, THOMAS JEFFREY 
51 42000051500.0000 SWINTAK, NICHOLAS §)TEPHEN 
52 42000052703.0000 BRADT, PETER 
53 42000052704.0000 SCHUCHARD, JOYCE LILLIAN 
54 42000053700.0000 REEVES, WILLIAM GEORGE 
55 42000065495.0000 CHAMMAT, HANI 
56 42000065660.0000 KUBINEC, DENNIS SAMUEL 
57 42000068020.0000 AGOSTINO, EUGENIO 
58 44000000900.0000 SIMON, MEGAN ANN 
59 44000006100.0000 GODDEN, LISA ANN 
60 46000012700.0000 HEATON, CHARLES FREDERICK 
61 46000015900.0000 PEELAR, GERALD ROBERT 
62 46000019000.0000 LARIVIERE, CLAIRE 
63 46000019100.0000 ROY, ELLEN 
64 46000026400.0000 KLINGBYLE, RONALD PAUL 
65 46000026670.0000 LANOUE, RICHARD PAUL 
66 47000001315.0000 COL RECYCLERS INC 
67 47000001325.0000 SUNRISE ENERGY SYSTEMS IN 
68 47000001900.0000 PUZZUOLI, DOMINIC ANTONIO 
69 47000002000.0000 PUZZUOLI, DOMINIC 
70 47000002100.0000 PUZZUOLI, DOMINIC 
71 47000003700.0000 BAZZI, FADI 
72 47000003800.0000 BAZZI, FADI 
73 47000004900.0000 PRICE, DOUGLAS LEE 
74 48000006700.0000 CAPSON, HELEN MARLENE 
75 48000006900.0000 APOLLONI, LEANDRO 

Reason 

Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
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Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Sec.358 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
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Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 
Minutes of Settlement 

Amount 

103.26 
12,361.29 

1,288.79 
10.33 

257.06 
185,88 

4,542.45 
651.81 

17.21 
176.53 
61.96 

347.65 
601.65 

28.31 
7.83 

48.19 
- 5,270.89 

196.20 
24.10 

3,238.88 
8,213.95 

354.53 
4, 115.34 

3.44 
24.10 

1,025.68 
69.88 

554.08 
58.51 

388.95 
22.38 
41.30 
6.02 

48.19 
240.94 
268.48 

- 2,192.24 
130.80 

4,471.31 
51.63 

254.71 
1,136.85 

151.45 
34.42 
41.30 

- 2,629.28 
364.86 
495.66 
795.12 
674.65 

- 1,514.26 
165.22 
34.42 

540.41 
413.05 
130.80 
158.34 
344.20 
154.89 

0.55 
6.89 

34.42 
148.01 
172.10 
30.98 

- 10,813.15 
46,989.54 

237.16 
19.37 
17.21 

2,794.45 
8,104.37 

688.26 
294.12 
127.35 



Roll Number Property Owner 

76 48000007850.0000 KULKE, DEBORAH JEAN 
77 49000004275.0000 RENAUD, ROBERT JASON 
78 50000005000.0000 TESSIER, TERRANCE EDWARD 
79 50000009200.0000 ARCHAMBEAULT, ROBERT LOUIS 
80 50000012700.0000 MATLACK, ROBERT G 
81 50000021000.0000 IZGHERIAN, JOHN ROY 
82 50000023200.0000 KULIK, MATTHEW THOMAS 
83 50000027200.0000 MAGRI, ANTHONY CHARLES 
84 50000032500.0000 VANDERHORST, JOSEPH CORNELIUS 
85 51000002300.0000 SCOTT, CONSTANCE EVA 
86 51000005300.0000 CACILHAS, CARLOS ALBERT 
87 51000007600.0000 CUSTER, GARY 
88 53000000850.0000 LAING, BARRY PATRICK 
89 54000001602.0000 KIM, BO JEONG 
90 54000003100.0000 BERGERON, LAWRENCE L 
91 54000003400.0000 KIDD, STEVEN JAMES 
92 54000004700.0000 GOODCHILD, CHRISTOPHER LEE 
93 54000005000.0000 BURGESS, LAWRENCE REGINALD G 
94 54000007500.0000 DOE, SIDNEY 
95 54000007900.0000 DROUILLARD, LINDA ELIZABETH 
96 54000016000.0000 PARE, ERWIN ROY 
97 54000016902.0000 WALSH, WILLIAM B. 
98 54000016910.0000 WALSH, WILLIAM B. 
99 54000017400.0000 BALKWILL, BRIAN 

100 55000001000.0000 MAJED, MOHAMAD 
101 55000001200.0000 HERFI, ALAA GEORGE 
102 55000001300.0000 HOLMES, LELAND R 
103 55000002000.0000 JOHNSON, CLARA JOYCE 
104 55000002400.0000 BEAULIEU, REMI GERARD 
105 55000003200.0000 SEGUIN, SHAWN 
106 55000004010.0000 REAUME, LAWRENCE ALLEN 
107 55000004512.0000 FARMER, NANCY LYN 
108 55000004520.0000 BOOKER, KEVIN ROBERT 
109 55000004601.0000 SUTTS, DWAINE MICHAEL 
110 55000004604.0000 INCH, CHRISTOPHER ROBIN 
111 55000004610.0000 WSZOLEK, SEBASTIAN 
112 55000004620.0000 SECEN, GEORGE JOHN 
113 55000006900.0000 CHEVALIER, BARBARAA 
114 55000009820.0000 VESCO, GIUSEPPE 
115 55000024300.0000 KEOGH, MICHAEL 
116 58000000900.0000 BRUSH, REGINALD BURGE 
117 60000004100.0000 METRUSIAS, GEROGE C 
118 62000001900.0000 ROBERT RIVEST FARMS LTD -
119 63000004250.0000 ATKINSON, KEVIN RICHARD 
120 63000004500.0000 SHARON, LYNETTE THERESE 
121 63000005100.0000 BORROWMAN, ALLAN RICHARD 
122 63000005841.0000 CAMPBELL, JAMES SCOTT 
123 63000006901.0000 WISMER, RONALD GERALD 
124 64000000100.0000 MELOCHE, BRADLEY JAMES 
125 64000002000.0000 GAGNIER, GARY GERARD 
126 64000013422.0000 DAVIES, RONALD PATRICK 
127 64000028000.0000 KANALLY, TANYA LYNN 
128 64000031000.0000 ARPINO, MARIANNA 
129 64000031100.0000 CAMPAGNA, ANTHONY, 1318883 ONTARIO LIMITED 

al Rolls: 129 

Reason Amount 

Minutes of Settlement 801.72 
Minutes of Settlement 158.34 
Minutes of Settlement 144.56 
Minutes of Settlement 3.94 
Minutes of Settlement 89.49 
Minutes of Settlement 51.63 
Minutes of Settlement 265.04 
Minutes of Settlement 585.06 
Minutes of Settlement 4.02 
Minutes of Settlement 27.54 
Minutes of Settlement 51.63 
Minutes of Settlement 31.68 
Minutes of Settlement 41.30 
Minutes of Settlement 86.05 
Minutes of Settlement 165.22 
Minutes of Settlement 89.49 
Minutes of Settlement 161.78 
Minutes of Settlement 189.31 
Minutes of Settlement 540.41 
Minutes of Settlement 385.52 
Minutes of Settlement 168.66 
Minutes of Settlement 25.82 
Minutes of Settlement 25.82 
Minutes of Settlement 949.91 
Minutes of Settlement 860.52 
Minutes of Settlement 44.75 
Minutes of Settlement 333.88 
Minutes of Settlement 320.12 
Minutes of Settlement 457.79 
Minutes of Settlement 402.72 
Minutes of Settlement 44.75 
Minutes of Settlement 366.58 
Minutes of Settlement 122.21 
Minutes of Settlement 505.98 
Minutes of Settlement 693.03 
Minutes of Settlement 468.12 
Minutes of Settlement 433.70 
Minutes of Settlement 1,387.18 
Minutes of Settlement 5.51 
Minutes of Settlement 209.97 
Minutes of Settlement 13.76 
Minutes of Settlement 1,645.31 
Minutes of Settlement 417.54 
Minutes of Settlement 65.40 
Minutes of Settlement 262.41 
Minutes of Settlement 117.03 
Minutes of Settlement 54.70 
Minutes of Settlement 42.33 
Minutes of Settlement 1,011.97 
Minutes of Settlement 103.26 
Minutes of Settlement 401.02 
Minutes of Settlement 206.53 
Minutes of Settlement 220.29 
Minutes of Settlement 206.53 

Report Total: -142,963.65 


