THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2009-70

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the tax roll and to adjust assessment values on properties.

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the Municipal Council that Taxes on the properties set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll and/or that the properties have assessment adjustments due to one or more of the following:

- Applications under Sections 354(1,2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990.
- 2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.
- 3. Uncollectible (due to unsuccessful Tax Sale Tender)

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll and/or that the property assessments be adjusted;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike taxes from the Tax Roll and/or to adjust property assessments on those properties set forth on Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.
- 2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 13th day of October 2009.

READ a first and second time this 13th day of October 2009.

READ a third time and finally passed this 13th day of October 2009.

CLERK

Town of Amherstburg Schedule "A" By-Law # 2009-70 September 30th, 2009

	Roll Number	Property Owner	Reason	Amount
1	0100000200 0000	BERTRAND, LARRY FREDERICK	Minutes of Settlement	- 103.26
		COUNTY OF ESSEX	Minutes of Settlement	- 12,361.29
		D'ALIMONTE, ASSUNTA	Minutes of Settlement	- 1,288.79
	1000003200.0000	•	Minutes of Settlement	- 10.33
		MASONIC, TEMPLE	Minutes of Settlement	- 257.06
	11000009400.0000		Minutes of Settlement	- 185.88
7		1786704 ONTARIO LTD		
			Minutes of Settlement	
	13000008200.0000	NAME AND ADDRESS AND ADDRESS AND ADDRESS AND ADDRESS ADDRE	Minutes of Settlement	- 651.81
		1741059 ONTARIO LIMITED BASTIEN, ANTHONY JOSEPH	Minutes of Settlement Minutes of Settlement	- 17.21 - 176.53
			Minutes of Settlement	
	2500002800.0000	DIPASQUALE, KAITLIN GIOVINA	Minutes of Settlement	- 61.96 - 347.65
		1214795 ONTARIO INC.	Minutes of Settlement	
		SPRAGUE, BRIAN CHARLES		- 601.65
			Minutes of Settlement Minutes of Settlement	- 28.31
		BERTRAND, JEAN CATHERINE SHANK, ROY NELSON	Minutes of Settlement	7.83
		WINDSOR MOLD INC	Minutes of Settlement	- 48.19 - 5.270.89
	3100000100.0000		Minutes of Settlement	-,
		NICHOLSON, TIMOTHY G H	Minutes of Settlement	- 196.20 - 24,10
		K D STORAGE LTD	Minutes of Settlement	- 3,238.88
		K D STORAGE LTD	Minutes of Settlement	- 8,213.95
		MAILLOUX, EDWARD JEROME	Minutes of Settlement	- 354.53
		COMMUNITY LIVING ESSEX COUNTY	Minutes of Settlement	- 4,115.34
	38000006249.0000		Minutes of Settlement	- 4,115.34 3.44
		LEBEZNICK, DONALD E	Minutes of Settlement	- 24.10
	3800008962.0000		Sec. 358	- 1,025.68
	38000009028.0000	server walking our and an and an and an and and and and an	Minutes of Settlement	- 69.88
	39000000495.0000		Minutes of Settlement	- 554.08
		RICHARDSON, DEBRA ANNE	Minutes of Settlement	- 58.51
	3900009100.0000		Minutes of Settlement	- 388.95
		CAKE, KENNETH DALE	Minutes of Settlement	- 22.38
		CAKE, KENNETH DALE	Minutes of Settlement	- 41.30
33	40000005400.0000	CAKE, KENNETH D	Minutes of Settlement	- 6.02
	41000003010.0000	state of the state	Minutes of Settlement	- 48.19
35	42000005500.0000	AUBIN, REGINALD JOSEPH	Minutes of Settlement	- 240.94
36	42000008950.0000	ADLER, MARTYN	Minutes of Settlement	- 268.48
37	42000009700.0000	PERRY, DAVID JOHN	Minutes of Settlement	- 2,192.24
38	42000010100.0000	FERGUSON, ROBERT	Minutes of Settlement	- 130.80
39	42000010700.0000	ANDERDON DEVELOPMENTS LTD	Minutes of Settlement	- 4,471.31
		FREEMAN, GORDON C	Minutes of Settlement	- 51.63
		EKERT, KLAUS PETER	Minutes of Settlement	- 254.71
		ANDERDON DEVELOPMENTS LTD.	Minutes of Settlement	- 1,136.85
	42000022800.0000		Minutes of Settlement	- 151.45
		BEZAIRE, ROBET JOSEPH	Minutes of Settlement	34.42
		HEWITT, DANIEL KEITH	Minutes of Settlement	- 41.30
		BERNACHI, EVA DIANE CLARKE, BONNIE LOU	Minutes of Settlement Minutes of Settlement	- 2,629.28 - 364.86
		WIGGINS, JEFFERSON ROSS	Minutes of Settlement	- 495.66
		SHAW, LAWRENCE JOSEPH	Minutes of Settlement	- 795.12
		GRANT, THOMAS JEFFREY	Minutes of Settlement	- 674.65
		SWINTAK, NICHOLAS STEPHEN	Minutes of Settlement	- 1.514.26
	42000052703.0000	The second	Minutes of Settlement	- 165.22
		SCHUCHARD, JOYCE LILLIAN	Minutes of Settlement	- 34.42
		REEVES, WILLIAM GEORGE	Minutes of Settlement	- 540.41
	42000065495.0000	A TOTAL CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACTOR AND	Minutes of Settlement	- 413.05
		KUBINEC, DENNIS SAMUEL	Minutes of Settlement	- 130.80
		AGOSTINO, EUGENIO	Minutes of Settlement	- 158.34
		SIMON, MEGAN ANN	Minutes of Settlement	- 344.20
		GODDEN, LISA ANN	Minutes of Settlement	- 154.89
		HEATON, CHARLES FREDERICK	Minutes of Settlement	- 0.55
		PEELAR, GERALD ROBERT	Minutes of Settlement	- 6.89
62	46000019000.0000	LARIVIERE, CLAIRE	Minutes of Settlement	- 34.42
63	46000019100.0000	ROY, ELLEN	Minutes of Settlement	- 148.01
64	46000026400.0000	KLINGBYLE, RONALD PAUL	Minutes of Settlement	- 172.10
		LANOUE, RICHARD PAUL	Minutes of Settlement	- 30.98
		CDL RECYCLERS INC	Minutes of Settlement	- 10,813.15
		SUNRISE ENERGY SYSTEMS IN	Minutes of Settlement	- 46,989.54
		PUZZUOLI, DOMINIC ANTONIO	Minutes of Settlement	- 237.16
		PUZZUOLI, DOMINIC	Minutes of Settlement	19.37
		PUZZUOLI, DOMINIC	Minutes of Settlement	- 17.21
	47000003700.0000	terreturner and terreturner	Minutes of Settlement	2,794.45
	47000003800.0000	PRICE, DOUGLAS LEE	Minutes of Settlement Minutes of Settlement	- 8,104.37
		CAPSON, HELEN MARLENE	Minutes of Settlement	- 688.26 - 294.12
		APOLLONI, LEANDRO	Minutes of Settlement	- 127.35
				1

	Roll Number	Property Owner	Reason	Amount
76	48000007850.0000	KULKE, DEBORAH JEAN	Minutes of Settlement	- 801.72
77	49000004275.0000	RENAUD, ROBERT JASON	Minutes of Settlement	- 158.34
78	50000005000.0000	TESSIER, TERRANCE EDWARD	Minutes of Settlement	- 144.56
79	50000009200.0000	ARCHAMBEAULT, ROBERT LOUIS	Minutes of Settlement	- 3.94
80	50000012700.0000	MATLACK, ROBERT G	Minutes of Settlement	- 89.49
81	50000021000.0000	IZGHERIAN, JOHN ROY	Minutes of Settlement	- 51.63
82	50000023200.0000	KULIK, MATTHEW THOMAS	Minutes of Settlement	- 265.04
83	50000027200.0000	MAGRI, ANTHONY CHARLES	Minutes of Settlement	- 585.06
84	50000032500.0000	VANDERHORST, JOSEPH CORNEL IUS	Minutes of Settlement	- 4.02
85	51000002300.0000	SCOTT, CONSTANCE EVA	Minutes of Settlement	- 27.54
86	51000005300.0000	CACILHAS, CARLOS ALBERT	Minutes of Settlement	- 51.63
87	51000007600.0000	CUSTER, GARY	Minutes of Settlement	- 31.68
88	5300000850.0000	LAING, BARRY PATRICK	Minutes of Settlement	- 41.30
89	54000001602.0000	KIM, BO JEONG	Minutes of Settlement	- 86.05
		BERGERON, LAWRENCE L	Minutes of Settlement	- 165.22
		KIDD, STEVEN JAMES	Minutes of Settlement	- 89.49
		GOODCHILD, CHRISTOPHER LEE	Minutes of Settlement	- 161.78
		BURGESS, LAWRENCE REGINALD G	Minutes of Settlement	- 189.31
	54000007500.0000		Minutes of Settlement	- 540.41
		DROUILLARD, LINDA ELIZABETH	Minutes of Settlement	- 385,52
		PARE, ERWIN ROY	Minutes of Settlement	- 168.66
		WALSH, WILLIAM B.	Minutes of Settlement	- 25.82
		WALSH, WILLIAM B.	Minutes of Settlement	- 25.82
	54000017400.0000		Minutes of Settlement	- 949.91
		MAJED, MOHAMAD	Minutes of Settlement	- 860.52
		HERFI, ALAA GEORGE	Minutes of Settlement	- 44.75
		HOLMES, LELAND R	Minutes of Settlement	- 333.88
		JOHNSON, CLARA JOYCE	Minutes of Settlement	- 320.12
		BEAULIEU, REMI GERARD	Minutes of Settlement	- 457.79
	55000003200.0000		Minutes of Settlement	- 402.72
		REAUME, LAWRENCE ALLEN	Minutes of Settlement	- 44.75
		FARMER, NANCY LYN	Minutes of Settlement	- 366.58
		BOOKER, KEVIN ROBERT	Minutes of Settlement	- 122.21
		SUTTS, DWAINE MICHAEL	Minutes of Settlement	- 505.98
		INCH, CHRISTOPHER ROBIN	Minutes of Settlement	- 693.03
		WSZOLEK, SEBASTIAN	Minutes of Settlement	- 468.12
		SECEN, GEORGE JOHN	Minutes of Settlement	- 433.70
		CHEVALIER, BARBARA A	Minutes of Settlement	- 1,387.18
		VESCO, GIUSEPPE	Minutes of Settlement	- 5.51
	55000024300.0000		Minutes of Settlement	- 209.97
		BRUSH, REGINALD BURGE	Minutes of Settlement	- 13.76
		METRUSIAS, GEROGE C	Minutes of Settlement	- 1,645.31
			Minutes of Settlement	- 417.54
		ATKINSON, KEVIN RICHARD	Minutes of Settlement	- 65.40
		SHARON, LYNETTE THERESE	Minutes of Settlement Minutes of Settlement	- 262.41 - 117.03
		BORROWMAN, ALLAN RICHARD		
		CAMPBELL, JAMES SCOTT WISMER, RONALD GERALD	Minutes of Settlement Minutes of Settlement	- 54.70 - 42.33
		MELOCHE, BRADLEY JAMES	Minutes of Settlement	- 42.33
		GAGNIER, GARY GERARD	Minutes of Settlement	- 103.26
		DAVIES, RONALD PATRICK	Minutes of Settlement	- 401.02
		KANALLY, TANYA LYNN	Minutes of Settlement	- 206.53
		ARPINO, MARIANNA	Minutes of Settlement	- 208.33
		CAMPAGNA, ANTHONY, 1318883 ONTARIO LIMITED	Minutes of Settlement	- 206.53
al Ro		129	Report Total	- 142 063 66

al Rolls :

129

Report Total :

- 142,963.65